UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2021/2022 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE

MASTER OF HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT & GRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT

Calgary Campus

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2021

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

		U of L					
	Tuition ¹	Program Fee ¹	Student Administrative Fees ²	Graduate Student Association Fees ³	Student Health/Dental Plan 4,5	Meliorist Fees ³	Total
		2015	~~~ ~~~				
		<u>DOMES</u>	<u>STIC STUDENT</u>	<u>'S</u>			
Summer Term							
Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	488.50	178.00	23.93	64.62	N/A	N/A	\$755.05
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	977.00	356.00	47.85	64.62	N/A	N/A	\$1,445.47
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	1,954.00	712.00	95.70	64.62	N/A	N/A	\$2,826.32
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	2,931.00	1,068.00	143.55	64.62	N/A	N/A	\$4,207.17
Fall & Spring							
Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	488.50	178.00	23.93	46.55	Contact SU	2.50	\$739.48
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	977.00	356.00	47.85	46.55	Contact SU	2.50	\$1,429.90
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	1,954.00	712.00	95.70	46.55	Contact SU	2.50	\$2,810.75
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	2,931.00	1,068.00	143.55	64.62	See Note Below	5.00	\$4,212.17
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	3,908.00	1,424.00	191.40	64.62	See Note Below	5.00	\$5,593.02
		<u>INTERNA</u>	TIONAL STUDE	ENTS			
Summer Term							
Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	1,147.98	418.30	23.93	64.62	N/A	N/A	\$1,654.82
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	2,295.95	836.60	47.85	64.62	N/A	N/A	\$3,245.02
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	4,591.90	1,673.20	95.70	64.62	N/A	N/A	\$6,425.42
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	6,887.85	2,509.80	143.55	64.62	N/A	N/A	\$9,605.82
Fall & Spring							
Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	1,147.98	418.30	23.93	46.55	Contact SU	2.50	\$1,639.25
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	2,295.95	836.60	47.85	46.55	Contact SU	2.50	\$3,229.45
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	4,591.90	1,673.20	95.70	46.55	Contact SU	2.50	\$6,409.85
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	6,887.85	2,509.80	143.55	64.62	See Note Below	5.00	\$9,610.82
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	9,183.80	3,346.40	191.40	64.62	See Note Below	5.00	\$12,791.22

Notes:

³ The amounts charged for Health & Dental, and Meliorist are not assessed in the Summer Term.

³ Graduate Students' Association Fees co	Full Time	Part Time	
	Operations	64.62	46.55
Meliorist		5.00	2.50

⁵ The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. Coverage for the Fall Term is from September 1st to August 31st (for students starting in the fall). Coverage for the Spring Term is from January 1st to August 31st (for students starting in the spring). Please add the appropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a mandatory cost, however, contact the Students' Union (SU) Office for information on opt-out criteria.

Health and Dental Plan Charges		Full Time (Fall)	Full Time (Spring)	Part Time
Health Plan - 12 months coverage	for students starting	183.63		Contact SU
Dental Plan - 12 months coverage	in the fall	136.49		Contact SU
Health Plan - 8 months coverage	for students starting		101.58	Contact SU
Dental Plan - 8 months coverage	in the spring		90.57	Contact SU
		320.12	192.15	

Small variances may be due to system rounding.

Source: Financial Services 2021 - 2022 Fees and Rates, November 2020

¹ Students pay a Tuition and Program Fee for each three credit hours of courses that they are enrolled in. The Project course is assessed tuition and fees as a six credit course.

² Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of \$44.94 per course, and Student Copyright Access fee of \$2.91 per course.